Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Collagen Aesthetics, Inc.	12/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allergan, Inc.
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive
Internal Address:	T2-7H
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5540657
Patent Number:	5428024
Patent Number:	5366498
Patent Number:	5383930
Patent Number:	5756678
Patent Number:	5823671
Patent Number:	5833603
Patent Number:	5855609
Patent Number:	5977431
Patent Number:	4803075
Patent Number:	4582640
Patent Number:	4642117
Patent Number:	5035715
Patent Number:	5246457

PATENT

REEL: 018797 FRAME: 0323

00 09

500212298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-246-4356

Email: bartholomew_susan@allergan.com

Correspondent Name: Martin A. Voet / Allergan, Inc.

Address Line 1: 2525 Dupont Drive

Address Line 2: T2-7H

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COLLAGENAESTHETICSASSIGN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin A. Voet

Total Attachments: 3

source=Collagen-Aesthetics-Assign#page1.tif source=Collagen-Aesthetics-Assign#page2.tif source=Collagen-Aesthetics-Assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018797 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: ALLERGAN, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under all the inventions listed on the attached Appendix "A" and in, to and under corresponding Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

COLLAGEN AESTHETICS, INC (formerly known as Collagen WHEREAS: Corporation) a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612, formerly at 5540 Ekwill Street, Suite D, Santa Barbara, California 93111 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) owns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under all the inventions listed on the attached Appendix "A", corresponding U.S. patent applications and foreign rights directed thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under all the inventions listed on the attached Appendix "A" in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for all the inventions listed on Appendix "A" and any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

December 12, 2006.

Collage Aesthetics, Inc.

Martin A. Voet Assistant Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 018797 FRAME: 0325

APPENDIX "A"

TITLE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Delivery device for injectable				
materials	08/360,512	12/21/1994	5,540,657	7/30/1996
High concentration				
homogenized collagen				
compositions	08/229,859	4/19/1994	5,428,024	6/27/1995
Method for treating fine				
superficial facial lines	08/016,490	2/10/1993	5,366,498	11/22/1994
Method for treating fine				
superficial facial lines	07/927,146	11/2/1992	5,383,930	1/24/1995
Prion inactivation in				
connective tissue material	08/431,950	5/1/1995	5,756,678	5/26/1998
Apparatus and method of				
mixing materials in a sterile			A. S. A.	
environment	08/555,270	11/8/1995	5,823,671	10/20/1998
Implantable biosensing			·	
transponder	08/614,519	3/13/1996	5,833,603	11/10/1998
Medical information				
transponder implant and				
tracking system	08/375,811	1/20/1995	5,855,609	1/5/1999
Living tissue implant with				
electrical transponder marker	08/915,907	8/21/1997	5,977,431	11/2/1999
Injectable Implant				
Composition Having Improved				
Intrudability	07/878,418	6-25-1986	4,803,075	2/7/1989
Injectable Cross-Linked				
Colagen Implant Material	08/663,478	10/22/1984	4,582,640	4/15/1986
Mechanically Sheared				
Collagen Implant Material and				
Method	06/715,098	3/22/1985	4,642,117	2/10/1987
Gamma Irradiation of				
Collagen/Mineral Mixtures	07/356,453	5/24/1989	5,035,715	7/30/1991
Xenogeneic Collagen/Mineral				
Preparations in Bone Repair	07/629,074	12/17/1990	5,246,457	9/21/1993

PATENT REEL: 018797 FRAME: 0326 State of CALIFORNIA)

) ss:

County of ORANGE)

On 12-12-200 before me, ISABEL ZAVALA, Notary Public, personally appeared Martin A. Voet, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Isabel Zavala, Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/24/2007

ISABEL ZAVALA
Commission # 1571236
Notary Public - Colifornia
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Apr 19, 2009

PATENT REEL: 018797 FRAME: 0327